ARP ESSER Funding Plan - Parent/Guardian Survey

Q1 Child's school level (in the 2021-22 school year)*Mark only one level.

Answered: 1,504  Skipped: 1

High School
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Elementary 51.73%
Middle School 21.61%

High School 26.66%
TOTAL
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325
401

1,504



ARP ESSER Funding Plan - Parent/Guardian Survey

Q2 One requirement for the use of funds is to address needs for students
impacted disproportionately by the pandemic. The grant defines these
student groups as those listed below. Please check all that apply for your
child.*Check all that apply.

Answered: 1,482  Skipped: 23

Qualifies for
free and...
Receives
English Lear...

Receives
Special...

Experiences
Homelessness

Participates
in Foster Care
Migrant student
None of the
above
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Qualifies as aI

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Qualifies for free and reduced lunch 11.34% 168
Receives English Learner services 3.31% 49
Receives Special Education Services 23.89% 354
Experiences Homelessness 1.75% 26
Participates in Foster Care 1.35% 20
Qualifies as a Migrant student 1.75% 26
None of the above 67.41% 999

Total Respondents: 1,482
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ARP ESSER Funding Plan - Parent/Guardian Survey

Q3 Please select the item below that best applies to your child, if they
were to qualify for afterschool tutoring.*Mark only one circle.

Answered: 1,492  Skipped: 13

My child would
participate ...

My child would

participate ...

My child would

NOT particip...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

My child would participate in free afterschool tutoring if offered. 43.77% 653
My child would participate in free afterschool tutoring only if transportation is provided. 16.15% 241
My child would NOT participate in free after school tutoring. 40.08% 598
TOTAL 1,492
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ARP ESSER Funding Plan - Parent/Guardian Survey

Q4 Please select the item below that best applies to your child, if they
were invited to a summer learning opportunity.*Mark only one circle.

Answered: 1,488  Skipped: 17

My child would
participate ...

My child would
participate ...

My child would

NOT particip...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
My child would participate in free summer learning opportunities if offered. 39.11% 582
My child would participate in free summer learning only if transportation is provided. 13.10% 195
My child would NOT participate in free summer learning opportunities. 47.78% 711
TOTAL 1,488
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ARP ESSER Funding Plan - Parent/Guardian Survey

Q5 If you replied that your child would participate in free summer learning
opportunities, please select your preference below.*Mark only one circle.

Answered: 1,326  Skipped: 179

I would prefer
summer learn...

I would prefer
summer learn...

My child would
NOT particip...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES
| would prefer summer learning opportunities that last three weeks or fewer.
| would prefer summer learning opportunities that last four to six weeks.

My child would NOT participate in free summer school.

TOTAL
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RESPONSES
37.18%

21.79%

41.03%

493
289
544

1,326



ARP ESSER Funding Plan - Parent/Guardian Survey

Q6 Please indicate your priority below.*Mark only one circle.

Answered: 1,503

I would
prioritize...

I would
prioritize...

I would
prioritize...

I would
prioritize a...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

| would prioritize academic supports.
| would prioritize social and emotional well-being supports.
| would prioritize health and safety protocols.

| would prioritize all of the above.

TOTAL

40% 50%
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Skipped: 2
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RESPONSES
26.95%

26.95%

4.79%

41.32%

405
405

72
621

1,503





